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CHAPTER XLVII.

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION NINETEEN AND TWENTY-
ONE OF CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED OF THE GENERAL
STATUTES RELATING TO SABBATH KEEPING OR SAB-
BATH BREAKING.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.:

Srotion 1. Section nineteen of chapter one hundred
general statutes, is hereby amended by adding the fol-
lowing words:

peimtieglo v Lrovided, This section shall not apply to any person

munkeeping.  who religiously observes the seventh day of the wesek,
commonly called Saturday, as the Sabbath, so far as re-
lates to his work or business avocations.

Thenuctiotake  gpo, 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after iis passage.

Approved March 5, 1874.

CHAPTER XLVIIL

AN ACT TO PUNISH GAMBLERS UPON CARS AND STEAM-
BOATS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Section 1. Every violation of any statute of this
lb’tr‘:l;fl;le'.;‘ N state proh_ibiting gambling, is hereby dgclarad to be, and
~volation. made a migdemeanor, and shall be punished by fine not

exceeding one hundred dollars and not less” than ten dol-
lars, or by imprisonment in the county jail not exceeding
three months and not less than six days, or both, ia the
discretion of the court.
cawe. SEC. 2. It shall be lawful for any conductor of any
s railroad train running in this state, to eject from any omr
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